November 3rd, 1941.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 3rd, 1941.

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session on Monday,

November 3rd, 1941, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present:

J. B. Gray, Chairman; Ralsa F. Morley and Curtis Greer, members.. . Andy Stokes,

Cbunty Clerk.

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transécted.

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that

the Lease Contract by and between The Clarence i. Boyd Co., Inc. and the Board of

County Commissioners covering l-Adams #412 Motor Grade}, single tandem, leaning wheel

front axle, 12' moldboard, Serial #631, for a. rental of $350.00 per monfh, be and the

same ls hereby approved. Upon roll call, all membérs voting in the affirmative, mot ion

. was by the chairman declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded .by Commissioner Morley, that the

following claims be approved and warrants lssued to cover, unless otherwise indicated.

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman

declared carried.

325054
526008
326661
326660
326663
326664
326666
5268587
326926
327130
327435
327436
327441
327461
1327470
- 327477
329008
329009
328010
328011
329012
329013
‘329014
529015
329017
329029
329030
328031
529046
‘320047

Roy R. Getman

Louise Jacobia

John Dorrell

Bryon Custer

Lon Jordan

L. B. McManus

Bud Perry

Vaughn Hdw. & Lbr. Co.
Tulsa Stationery Co,
Downs-Randolph Co.

Bryan Custer

E. S. Chilcoat

John Dorrell

Lon Jordan

L. B. McManus

Bud Perry

New Banner Laundry
Burroughs Adding Mach. Co.
J. J. Cease Elec. Co.

J. J. Cease Elec. Co.
Clark-Darland Hdw. Co.

Je. L. Heatlh Plumbing Co.
McCree Grocery

Premium Laundry

Tulsa Daily Legal News
Lone Star School Book Store
Western Bank & Office Sup. Co.
Palace Office Sup. Co.
American Law Book Co.
Easterday Drug Store

Drugs
Notary Suppliles
Labor
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Supplies
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Laundry Servicej
Sugplies

1]
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Repairs

Groceries

Supplies

Pub. Commrs. Proceedings
Books

Suﬁplies

2.42
4,00
17.60
36.00
19.30
17.60
19.20
Disallowed

13 .30
110.00
135.00
108.00
68.40
. 62.40
62 .40
116.40
18.81
- 2.10
11.21
18.15
5.07
152.39
37.86
58.98
29.00
4.21
19.22
50
10.00
21.90




