## MONDAY, NOVEMBER 3rd, 1941.

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session on Monday, November 3rd, 1941, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.M., with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman; Ralsa F. Morley and Curtis Greer, members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the Lease Contract by and between The Clarence L. Boyd Co., Inc. and the Board of County Commissioners covering 1-Adams #412 Motor Grader, single tandem, leaning wheel front axle, 12' moldboard, Serial #631, for a rental of \$350.00 per month, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the chairman declared carried.

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that the following claims be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

325054	Roy R. Getman	Drugs	2.42
326008	Louise Jacobia	Notary Supplies	4.00
326661	John Dorrell	Labor	17.60
326660	Bryon Custer	11	36.00
326663	Lon Jordan	tt .	19.30
326664	L. B. McManus	11	17.60
326666	Bud Perry	tt .	19.20
326857	Vaughn Hdw. & Lbr. Co.	Supplie s	Disallowed
326926	Tulsa Stationery Co,	, fit =	13.30
327130	Downs-Randolph Co.	u tt	110.00
327435	Bryan Custer	Labor	135.00
327436	E. S. Chilcoat	11	108.00
327441	John Dorrell	tt .	68.40
327461	Lon Jordan	11	62.40
327470	L. B. McManus	11	62.40
327477	Bud Perry	!!	116.40
329008	New Banner Laundry	Laundry Service	18.81
329009	Burroughs Adding Mach. Co.	Supplies	2.10
328010	J. J. Čease Elec. Co.	ÎI Î	11.21
328011	J. J. Cease Elec. Co.	tt .	18.15
329012	Clark-Darland Hdw. Co.	11	5.07
329013	J. L. Heath Plumbing Co.	Repairs	152.39
329014	McCree Grocery	Groceries	37.86
329015	Premium Laundry	Supplies	58.98
329017	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Pub. Commrs. Proceedings	29.00
329029	Lone Star School Book Store	Books	4.21
<b>329030</b>	Western Bank & Office Sup. Co.	Supplies	19.22
<b>`328031</b>	Palace Office Sup. Co.	ii -	•50
329046	American Law Book Co.	11	10.00
329047	Easterday Drug Store	n '	21.90
•			